
RFMP Status Update (August 28 – September 18) 
 

Since the TAC generally serves as a forum to update interested parties in the San Joaquin County on the 

status of the RFMP, a brief overview of the action items completed in the past few weeks is presented 

herein for those who may be interested in lieu of the September TAC meeting.  

 

Progress Completed 

Over the past few weeks, the RFMP team focused on incorporating input and feedback received from 

RFMP stakeholders into the Regional Settings and Assessment of Flood Hazards chapters of the RFMP. 

Additionally, the RFMP team has discussed giving presentations to the City of Stockton and San Joaquin 

County on the RFMP effort and Senate Bill 5 and Urban Level of Protection criteria. Additionally, 

Emergency Response interviews have continued with SJ OES and other ER staff in the Regions. Finally, a 

meeting with DWR’s FESSRO and Conservation Strategy team, NGOs, and other RFMP Stakeholders is 

currently in the process of being scheduled. The purpose of this meeting will be to have the RFMP team 

understand what information DWR has on how the FESSRO & CS efforts may relate to Paradise Cut. The 

list of invitees is on the following page.   

 

Anticipated Action Items in the Next Couple Months 

The RFMP team anticipates releasing the Draft Introduction, Regional Settings, and Assessment of Flood 

Hazards chapters of the RFMP in October, once information from all the RD’s in the Regions has been 

compiled.  

 

The second inter-regional coordination meeting will be held on October 1 with the Lower SJ, Mid SJ, and 

Upper SJ regions. In addition to this meeting, the RFMP Team is hopeful to have a meeting with DWR 

FESSRO and Conservation Strategy team members in late October. An invite has been sent to DWR staff, 

but are still awaiting responses. 

 

Finally, a meeting to discuss the RFMP, SB5 and ULOP with the City of Stockton Community 

Development staff, and a possible follow-up City Council presentation are anticipated in October. 

 
Information Needed 

The RFMP team has compiled extensive information thus far; however, we are still awaiting some 
additional information. One of the key pieces of information which is needed to inform the Assessment 
of Flood Hazards is the updated CVFED Hydraulic Models DWR is preparing. Based on conversations with 
DWR, we expect to have these models by the second week in October. In addition to this data, our 
RFMP team needs the ULE data to better understand geotechnical deficiencies in the Region. Both of 
these pieces of information are key to completing the Assessment of Flood Hazards chapter.  

 
  



DWR FESSRO/CS Coordination Meeting Invite List 
Agency Name Email 

SJAFCA Jim Giottonini jim.giottonini@stocktongov.com 

SJAFCA Roger Churchwell Roger.Churchwell@stocktongov.com 

SJAFCA Gemma Biscocho Gemma.Biscocho@stocktongov.com 

PBI Dave Peterson dpeterson@pbieng.com 

PBI Jesse Patchett jpatchett@pbieng.com 

PBI Steve Holmstrom sholmstrom@pbieng.com 

KSN Chris Neudeck cneudeck@ksninc.com 

KSN Brett Setness bsetness@ksninc.com 

KSN Bill Darsie bdarsie@ksninc.com 

KSN Jason Tokhiem jtokheim@ksninc.com 

RD17 et, al. Dante Nomellini NGMPLCS@pacbell.net 

Lathrop Glenn Gebhardt ggebhardt@ci.lathrop.ca.us  

River Islands Susan DelOsso SDellosso@cambaygroup.com 

SDWA John Herrick jherrlaw@aol.com  

SDWA Mary Hildebrand hildfarm@gmail.com 

American Rivers John Cain jcain@americanrivers.org  

American Rivers Petrea Marchand petrea@conserosolutions.com 

California Valley 
Miwok Tribe 

Tiger Paulk gencymgr@californiavalleymiwoktribe-
nsn.gov 

SJC John Maguire jmaguire@sjgov.org 

SJC Kerry Sullivan ksullivan@sjgov.org  

SJC Ray Hoo rhoo@sjgov.org 

DWR Chris Williams Christopher.Williams@water.ca.gov  

DWR Ron Melcer rmelcer@water.ca.gov  

DWR Marc Hoshovsky mhoshovsky@water.ca.gov  

DWR  Lori Clamurro Chew lchew@water.ca.gov  

DWR Eric Tsai Eric.Tsai@water.ca.gov 

Legal Rep Pam Forbus pamforbus@sbcglobal.net 

Legal Rep Dan Schroeder dschroeder@neumiller.com 

River Partners Julie Rentner jrentner@riverpartners.org 

USFWS Steve Shoenberg steven_schoenberg@fws.gov  

Sierra Club – Delta 
Sierra Group 

Nancy Ballot dsg.chair@mlc.sierraclub.org 

SJ Farm Bureau Bruce Blodgett bblodgett@sjfb.org 

SJ Farm Bureau Katie Matthews kmatthews@sjfb.org 
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